TENTATIVE AGENDA WHEATLAND CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING JULY 8, 2024 WHEATLAND CITY HALL 6:30 P.M.

THE ITEMS LISTED ON THIS AGENDA MAY BE REARRANGED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE MAYOR.

- CALL TO ORDER
- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- ROLL CALL
- CONSENT AGENDA
 - APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
 - APPROVAL OF THE APRIL 8TH MINUTES.
 - CLAIMS REGISTER
 - CLERK'S FINANCIAL REPORT

<u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>: THIS TIME IS SET ASIDE FOR COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC ON TOPICS OF BUSINESS OTHER THAN THOSE LISTED ON THE AGENDA. PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT THE COUNCIL IS NOT LIKELY TO ACT ON YOUR COMMENTS AT THIS TIME.

- SEWER CONSTRUCTION POLISHING POND
- MOTION TO APPROVE THE FINAL CBDG AND SRF DRAWS
- MOTION TO APPROVE FOR KOLTON STEWART TO HAVE CHICKENS AT HIS RESIDENCE
- <u>CAL-WHEAT HOMETOWN PRIDE UPDATE</u>
- MOTION TO APPROVE THE CLOSING OF THE INTERSECTION AT MAIN AND JEFFERSON ON FRIDAY
 AUGUST 23RD FOR CAL WHEAT DAYS EVENTS
- MOTION TO APPROVE THE STREET CLOSING FOR THE 5K RACE
- MOTION TO APPROVE A DONATION OF \$1000.00 TO THE WHEATLAND BETTERMENT COMMITTEE TO GIVE TO THE WHEATLAND TNR PROGRAM
- MOTION TO WAIVE THE 1ST READING AND THE 2ND READING OF ORDINACE 209-25 AMENDING THE GARBAGE AND RECYCLING RATES TO INCLUDE A DUMPSTER RENTAL FEE.
- 3RD READING OF ORDINANCE 209-25 AMENDING THE GARBAGE AND RECYCLING RATES TO INCLUDE DUMPSTER RENTAL FEES
- MOTION TO APPROVE ORDINANCE 209-25 AMENDING THE GARBAGE AND RECYCLING RATES TO INCLUDE DUMPSTER RENTAL FEES
- MOTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION 2025-01 UPDATING THE EMPLOYEE POLICY
- MOTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION 2025-02 TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO SAVINGS
- MOTION TO APPROVE CREATING A WEBSITE WITH WORDPRESS FOR AN ANNUAL FEE
- MOTION TO APPROVE THE 2024 BOND REPORT
- REPORTS
- ADJOURN